(§) NW Natural |

220 NW 2ND AVENUE
PORTLAND, OR 97209

503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

WASHINGTON

Effective
Date

10/01/02
10/01/03

Effective Date

07/01/04
11/01/04
10/01/05
11/01/06
11/01/07
11/01/08

01/01/09

11/01/09

11/01/10

11/01/11

11/01/12

11/01/13

11/01/14

11/01/15

11/01/16

11/01/17

11/01/18

11/01/19

11/01/20

11/01/21

11/01/22

11/01/23

01/01/24

11/01/24

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

SCHEDULE 1 GENERAL SALES SERVICE
(Monthly Billing Rates, 2002 to Present)

1st2

therms

$3.54
$3.71

Customer

Charge

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$3.47
$3.47

$5.50
$7.00

$5.50
$7.00

$5.50
$7.00

$5.50
$7.00

$5.50
$7.00

$5.50
$7.00

$0.40
($9.67)

Next 48

therms

$0.94392
$1.07257

All therms

$1.16614
$1.36275
$1.50244
$1.54220
$1.41172
$1.66359
$1.66355

$1.66307
$1.66405

$1.33602
$1.33487

$1.33313
$1.32240

$1.29856
$1.29198

$1.21592
$1.20611

$1.23287
$1.22363

$1.29732
$1.28886

$1.13448
$1.12725

$1.12348
$1.11492

$1.09344
$1.08423

$1.02918
$1.01873

$1.04886
$1.09471

$1.15253
$1.18929

$1.34747
$1.36829

$1.59190
$1.60601

$1.52057
$1.52569

$2.04202
$2.04342

$1.91107
$1.91670

All add'l
therms

$0.91141
$1.04006



