

## WASHINGTON

## SCHEDULE 1 GENERAL SALES SERVICE

(Monthly Billing Rates, 2002 to Present)

Effective		1st 2	Next 48	All add'l
Date	•	therms	therms	therms
10/01/02		\$3.54	\$0.94392	\$0.91141
10/01/03		\$3.71	\$1.07257	\$1.04006
		Customer		
Effective Date	-	Charge	All therms	
07/01/04		\$2.00	\$1.16614	
11/01/04		\$2.00	\$1.36275	
10/01/05		\$2.00	\$1.50244	
11/01/06		\$2.00	\$1.54220	
11/01/07		\$2.00	\$1.41172	
11/01/08	Residential:	\$2.00	\$1.66359	
	Commercial:	\$2.00	\$1.66355	
04/04/00	Danisla satisfic	CO 47	<b>64 00007</b>	
01/01/09	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.66307	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.66405	
11/01/09	Residential:	¢2.47	\$1 22602	
11/01/09		\$3.47 \$2.47	\$1.33602 \$1.33487	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	φ1.3346 <i>i</i>	
11/01/10	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.33313	
11/01/10	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.32240	
	Commercial.	ψ3.47	\$1.52240	
11/01/11	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.29856	
,	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.29198	
		*****	***==***	
11/01/12	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.21592	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.20611	
11/01/13	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.23287	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.22363	
11/01/14	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.29732	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.28886	
11/01/15	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.13448	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.12725	
11/01/16	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.12348	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.11492	
44/04/47	5	CO 47	<b>64 00044</b>	
11/01/17	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.09344	
	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.08423	
11/01/18	Residential:	\$3.47	\$1.02918	
11/01/10	Commercial:	\$3.47	\$1.01873	
	Oommercial.	ψ0.47	ψ1.01070	
11/01/19	Residential:	\$5.50	\$1.04886	
, с ., . с	Commercial:	\$7.00	\$1.09471	
		•	*	
11/01/20	Residential:	\$5.50	\$1.15253	
	Commercial:	\$7.00	\$1.18929	
11/01/21	Residential:	\$5.50	\$1.34747	
	Commercial:	\$7.00	\$1.36829	
11/01/22	Residential:	\$5.50	\$1.59190	
	Commercial:	\$7.00	\$1.60601	
4.49.449.9			**	
11/01/23	Residential:	\$5.50	\$1.52057	
	Commercial:	\$7.00	\$1.52569	
01/01/01	Docidontial:	¢5 50	¢2.04202	
01/01/24	Residential: Commercial:	\$5.50 \$7.00	\$2.04202 \$2.04342	
	Commercial:	φ1.00	ψ <b>∠.</b>	
11/01/24	Residential:	\$0.40	\$1.91107	
	Commercial:	(\$9.67)	\$1.91670	
		ATT TO		